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B4IEK:

B4 8.3/125, 8.7/125, 9/125, = 10/125 um
Zi8. 50/125, 62.5/125, 3% 100/140 um
TEABEES:

HiE 40 km

L4, 5 km

K

B4 1310 nm

%1%, 850 nm
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B > -5dBm

%5, > -5dBm

Bl RBE:

B 25 dBm

L%, -20 dBm

RMRER: FNT/2NT
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RS-232/422/485i#

L. ER iR T

RS-232: Tx, Rx, GND

RS-422: TxD+, TxD-, RxD+, RxD-, GND
RS-485-4w: TxD+, TxD-, RxD+, RxD-, GND
RS-485-2w: Data+, Data-, GND
SHEE. 50 bps ~ 921.6 Kbps
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OFF ON

Built-in 120-ohm Terminator

THHE. 67 x 100 x 22 mm (2.64 x 3.94 x 0.87 in)
&FE. 90 x 100 x 22 mm (3.54 x 3.94 x 0.87 in)

TEINE:

TIERE:

FRERIS. 0 ~60°C (32 ~ 140° F)
FREIS. -40 ~ 75°C (-40 ~ 167° F)
TERRE: 5~ 95% RH

HhERE: 20 ~70°C (-4 ~ 167 F)
BiR®K

HINEE: 12 ~ 48 VDC

BiENEE: 40mA @ 12V

B RLR IR TP

2 KV Burst (EFT), EN61000-4-4

2 KV Surge, EN61000-4-5

B ERP: R EV/V-RIERP
EREP: 11 A EESEERP
ZHINE

FCC: Part 15 Subclass B

UL/CUL.: UL60950-1

EMI: EN55022 1998, Class B

EMS:

EN61000-4-2 (ESD), Criteria A, Level 3
EN61000-4-3 (RS), Criteria A, Level 2
EN61000-4-4 (EFT), Criteria A, Level 2
EN61000-4-5 (Surge), Criteria A, Level 3
EN61000-4-6 (CS), Criteria A, Level 2
EN61000-4-8 (SFMF), Criteria A, Level 1
TUV: EN60950-1

fRIEHA: 5 &

Enable
Disable

Ring mode
OFF
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Point-to-Point mode

Fiber Mode

OFF
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DIPFF iR &
RS-232 ON OFF Terminator Ring mode ON
RS-422 OFF OFF Enable ON Point-to-Point mode OFF
RS-485-4w OFF OFF Disable OFF
RS-485-2w OFF ON
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